

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 8, 2018**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-02	Lord Stirling School-Basking Ridge Aide	Elizabeth	3	K&S* Madison Coach	\$325.00 \$414.00	\$0.95
CS-15	Cedar Hill Elem. School - Basking Ridge Aide	New Providence	1	K&S* Nelvi Ideal Jaris On Time	\$200.00 \$209.00 \$220.00 \$261.00 \$361.00	\$0.95
CS-33	Midland School-North Branch Aide	Springfield Union	1 1	Ideal* Nelvi K&S Jaris Noor FS On Time	\$225.00 \$228.00 \$235.00 \$237.00 \$250.00 \$292.00 \$432.00	\$1.00
CS-38	Center School-Somerset Aide	Linden	6	Nelvi* K&S	\$310.00 \$315.00	\$2.75
CS-39	Center for Lifelong Learning-Parlin Aide	Linden	1	J&J* Nelvi K&S First Care Medical Jaris	\$198.00 \$207.00 \$240.00 \$242.00 \$260.00	\$1.50
CS-46	Collier School - Wickatunk	Mountainside	1	K&S*	\$175.00	\$0.95

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 8, 2018**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
		Westfield	1	Nelvi	\$178.00	
				Ideal	\$185.00	
				Jaris	\$196.00	
				Noor	\$205.00	
				FS	\$231.00	
				On Time	\$308.00	
CS-50	Katzenbach School-West Trenton	Plainfield	1	Noor*	\$213.00	\$2.50
				K&S	\$215.00	
				Nelvi	\$218.00	
				Amaker & Porterfield	\$360.00	
				On Time	\$438.00	
CS-70	Center for Lifelong Learning-Parling Aide	Plainfield	1	Nelvi*	\$217.00	\$2.75
				Ideal	\$225.00	
				K&S	\$248.00	
				Jaris	\$252.00	
				First Care Medical	\$253.00	
				Amaker & Porterfield	\$366.00	
CS-82	CPC Highpoint Adolescent-Morganville 2 Aides	Elizabeth	4	J&J*	\$297.00	\$1.50
				Nelvi	\$400.00	
				Madison Coach	\$520.00	
CS-89	Ridge High School-Basking Ridge	North Plainfield	2	Busy Bee*	\$141.00	\$1.00
				First Care Medical	\$146.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 8, 2018**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
				Nelvi	\$153.00	
				K&S	\$168.00	
				Noor	\$170.00	
				Ideal	\$178.00	
				Jaris	\$189.00	
				By Faith	\$191.00	
				On Time	\$255.00	
CS-92	Hunterdon Prep School-Annandale Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood Westfield	3 1	By Faith* K&S Nelvi	\$326.00 \$335.00 \$430.00	\$0.98
CS-105	Midland Pk.Jr./Sr. High School-Midland Park Aide	Hillside	1	K&S* Noor Ideal Trishul FS Nelvi On Time	\$220.00 \$224.00 \$233.00 \$239.00 \$245.00 \$308.00 \$431.00	\$0.95
CS-119	Center for Lifelong Learning-Parling 2 Aides	Linden	3	J&J* K&S BRCK Nelvi	\$287.00 \$340.00 \$360.00 \$380.00	\$1.50
CS-126	Center for Lifelong Learning-Parlin Aide	Clark	2	K&S* Jaris On Time	\$290.00 \$290.00 \$345.00	\$0.95 \$1.00
*BID AWARDED ON THE BASIS OF LOWEST OFF-ROUTE MILEAGE						
CS-136	Collier School -Wickatnk	Cranford Kenilworth	2 1	K&S* Ideal Noor	\$180.00 \$185.00 \$198.00	\$0.95

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 8, 2018**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
				Jaris	\$215.00	
				On Time	\$268.00	
CS-142	Union Co. Votech-Scoth Plains	New Providence	41	Madison Coach*	\$242.00	\$0.99
CS-154	DLC Warren-Warren Aide	Elizabeth	1	Nelvi*	\$218.00	\$2.75
				Ideal	\$223.00	
				K&S	\$225.00	
				Jaris	\$238.00	
				Peak Hour	\$239.00	
				First Care Medical	\$254.00	
				On Time	\$359.00	
CS-161	CPC High Point - Adol. - Morganville Monmouth Co. Votech-Freehold Aide	Rahway	1	Busy Bee*	\$210.00	\$1.00
				K&S	\$245.00	
				By Faith	\$249.00	
				Nelvi	\$253.00	
				Noor	\$286.00	
				J&J	\$288.00	
				Ideal	\$318.00	
				On Time	\$415.00	
CS-168	Watchung Hills High School-Warren	Clark	3	Busy Bee*	\$151.00	\$1.00
				Nelvi	\$157.00	
				K&S	\$160.00	
				Jaris	\$162.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 8, 2018**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
				Ideal	\$180.00	
				First Care Medical	\$183.00	
				Noor	\$189.00	
				By Faith	\$201.00	
				On Time	\$230.00	
				Peak Hour	\$234.00	
				BRCK	\$240.00	
				Madison Coach	\$285.00	
CS-183	Flex School-Berkeley Heights	Cranford	2	Busy Bee*	\$140.00	\$1.00
				K&S	\$160.00	
				Nelvi	\$163.00	
				First Care Medical	\$164.00	
				Trishul	\$173.00	
				Ideal	\$178.00	
				By Faith	\$188.00	
				On Time	\$222.00	
				Madison Coach	\$282.00	
CS-194	Midland School-North Branch Aide	Elizabeth	1	Ideal*	\$225.00	\$2.00
				Nelvi	\$228.00	
				K&S	\$240.00	
				Jaris	\$264.00	
				On Time	\$448.00	
CS-200	New Grange School-Hamilton Mercer Co. Community Coll.-Trenton	Linden	1	Noor*	\$238.00	\$2.50
				Nelvi	\$260.00	
				K&S	\$300.00	
CS-205	Coastal Learning Center-Howell	Linden	1	Ideal*	\$185.00	\$2.00
				Nelvi	\$214.00	
				K&S	\$215.00	
				Noor	\$218.00	
				Jaris	\$230.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 8, 2018**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
				On Time	\$230.00	
				FS	\$260.00	
CS-211	Montgomery Academy Aide	North Plainfield	4	K&S*	\$320.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$330.00	
CS-212	Collier School-Wickatunk Aide	Linden Rahway	1 1	Nelvi*	\$213.00	\$2.75
				Ideal	\$228.00	
				K&S	\$235.00	
				Noor	\$246.00	
				FS	\$292.00	
				Jaris	\$295.00	
				On Time	\$359.00	
CS-217	New Road School-Parlin Aide	Cranford	1	K&S*	\$225.00	\$0.95
				Ideal	\$228.00	
				Nelvi	\$233.00	
				Jaris	\$255.00	
				On Time	\$339.00	
				Madison Coach	\$344.00	
CS-218	Center School-Somerset Aide	Elizabeth	1	Nelvi*	\$217.00	\$2.75
				K&S	\$225.00	
				Ideal	\$228.00	
				Peak Hour	\$250.00	
				Jaris	\$253.00	
				First Care Medical	\$264.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 8, 2018**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
				On Time	\$361.00	
CS-222	Shepard Prep High School-Morristown	Cranford	1	K&S*	\$175.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$178.00	
				Ideal	\$180.00	
				Noor	\$189.00	
				Trishul	\$192.00	
				FS	\$197.00	
				Jawa	\$209.00	
				On Time	\$228.00	
				First Care Medical	\$230.00	
				By Faith	\$230.00	
				Peak Hour	\$231.00	
				Madison Coach	\$295.00	
CS-223	Center for Lifelong Learning-Parlin 2 Aides	Elizabeth	7	K&S*	\$365.00	\$0.95
				First Care Medical	\$369.00	
				Nelvi	\$400.00	
CS-262	Governor Livingston HS-Berkeley Heights 2 Aides	Elizabeth	2	Ideal*	\$268.00	\$2.00
				K&S	\$275.00	
				Jaris	\$275.00	
				Nelvi	\$317.00	
				E&L	\$380.00	
				On Time	\$505.00	
CS-265	Bridge Academy-Lawrenceville	Elizabeth	1	K&S*	\$225.00	\$0.95
				Ideal	\$228.00	
				Nelvi	\$228.00	
				Noor	\$228.00	
				FS	\$249.00	
				Jaris	\$258.00	
				On Time	\$321.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 8, 2018**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
				Madison Coach	\$325.00	
CS-267	Craigh High School-Boonton	Berkeley Heights Plainfield	1 2	Noor* Ideal Trishul K&S On Time	\$168.00 \$185.00 \$210.00 \$225.00 \$317.00	\$2.50
CS-283	Union High School 2 Aides	Union	5	First Care Medical* K&S Madison Coach	\$295.00 \$310.00 \$377.00	\$0.01
CS-298	Battle Hill School-Union 3 Aides	Union	8	K&S* Cross Madison Coach Nelvi BRCK	\$375.00 \$380.00 \$450.00 \$460.00 \$470.00	\$0.95
CS-304	Midland School-North Branch 2 Aides	North Plainfield	2	K&S* Nelvi	\$370.00 \$380.00	\$0.95
CS-307	CPC HighPoint-Adolescent	Westfield	1	Nelvi* Busy Bee K&S Ideal Noor Jaris FS On Time	\$167.00 \$176.00 \$180.00 \$188.00 \$190.00 \$215.00 \$219.00 \$235.00	\$2.75



**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 8, 2018**

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
				By Faith	\$242.00	
CS-314	Somerset Hills Learning Inst-Beminster Aide	Westfield	1	K&S*	\$220.00	\$0.95
				Ideal	\$223.00	
				Nelvi	\$234.00	
				Jaris	\$248.00	
				Noor	\$254.00	
				FS	\$259.00	
				On Time	\$351.00	
CS-316	Green Brook Acadmey-Bound Brook	Plainfield	1	Nelvi*	\$154.00	\$2.75
				Jaris	\$159.00	
				Busy Bee	\$163.00	
				K&S	\$165.00	
				Amaker & Porterfield	\$178.00	
				By Faith	\$178.00	
				Ideal	\$190.00	
				Noor	\$198.00	
				On Time	\$224.00	
CS-317	Princeton Child Dev. Inst.-Scotch Plains/Fanwood Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Nelvi*	\$236.00	\$2.75
				K&S	\$265.00	
				Noor	\$288.00	
				Ideal	\$295.00	
				Jones	\$310.00	
				FS	\$322.00	
				On Time	\$540.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 8, 2018**

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-326	Hunterdon Co. Polytech-Califon	New Providence	1	Busy Bee*	\$160.00	\$1.00
				Ideal	\$160.00	\$2.00
				Noor	\$165.00	
				K&S	\$168.00	
				Jaris	\$170.00	
				By Faith	\$174.00	
*BID AWARDED ON THE BASIS OF LOWEST OFF-ROUTE MILEAGE						
CS-327	Hunterdon Co. Polytech-Califon	New Providence	1	Ideal*	\$150.00	\$2.50
				Noor	\$160.00	
				K&S	\$168.00	
				By Faith	\$174.00	
				Jaris	\$182.00	
CS-328	New Road Somerset-Somerset	Westfield	1	Nelvi*	\$164.00	\$2.75
				Noor	\$170.00	
				K&S	\$180.00	
				Ideal	\$185.00	
				Jawa	\$197.00	
				Jaris	\$203.00	
				FS	\$208.00	
				On Time	\$230.00	
By Faith	\$239.00					
CS-346	Montgomery Academy-Basking Ridge Aide	North Plainfield	2	First Care Medical*	\$126.00	\$0.01
				K&S	\$148.00	
				Jaris	\$148.00	
				By Faith	\$152.00	
				Nelvi	\$268.00	
				On Time	\$347.00	
CS-359	Lawton C. Johnson Summit Middle-Summit	New Providence	1	K&S*	\$165.00	\$0.95
		Westfield		Trishul	\$168.00	

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
				Noor	\$170.00	
				Nelvi	\$172.00	
				Ideal	\$180.00	
				By Faith	\$196.00	
				FS	\$198.00	
				On Time	\$228.00	
CS-369	Ridge High School-Basking Ridge	North Plainfield	1	Nelvi*	\$98.00	\$2.75
				Jaris	\$110.00	
				K&S	\$148.00	
				By Faith	\$152.00	
				On Time	\$230.00	
CS-371	Summit Speech School-Summit Aide	Union	1	Jaris*	\$189.00	\$1.00
				K&S	\$213.00	
				Nelvi	\$223.00	
				Ideal	\$223.00	
				On Time	\$356.00	
CS-372	Summit Speech School-Summit Aide	Linden	1	K&S*	\$213.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$214.00	
				Noor	\$218.00	
				Ideal	\$225.00	
				Jaris	\$238.00	
				BRCK	\$280.00	
				On Time	\$358.00	
CS-383	Rutgers-Piscataway	Berkeley Heights	2	Nelvi*	\$173.00	\$2.75
		Summit	1	Ideal	\$190.00	

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
				K&S	\$210.00	
				On Time	\$241.00	
				Jaris	\$268.00	
CS-547	Somerset Academy Elem.-Bridgewater	Elizabeth	6	K&S*	\$325.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$330.00	
				Madison Coach	\$387.00	
CS-598	CPC High Point Elem.-Morgantown Aide	Elizabeth	1	Busy Bee*	\$208.00	\$1.00
				Ideal	\$223.00	
				Nelvi	\$227.00	
				First Care Medical	\$242.00	
				Peak Hour	\$249.00	
				On Time	\$345.00	
				Jaris	\$375.00	